PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
National Captioning Institute	12/11/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SightLine Media
Street Address:	10100 Santa Monica BL #950
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5648789
Patent Number:	6005536

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)277-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3102770505

Email: alan@alangrosbard.com

Correspondent Name: Alan Grosbard

Address Line 1: 10100 Santa Monica BL #950
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan Grosbard

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment 5648789#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment 6005536#page1.tif

OP \$80.00 56

PATENT REEL: 018645 FRAME: 0976

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT from National Captioning Institute ("Assignor"), to SightLine Media LLC ("Assignee") is entered into and effective as of the date written below.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Number 5,648,789 (the "NCI Patent"), and NCI has made no foreign registrations of the NCI Patents;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, certain of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the NCI Patent, together with the right to recover for the past, present and future infringements and violations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, the right, title and interest of Assignor provided for pursuant to the terms of the Patent Assignment Agreement between the parties dated as of December 11, 2006.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto executed this instrument as of this 11th day of December, 2006

National Captioning Institute

By:

By: Mary Presswood, Corporate Secretary

PATENT

REEL: 018645 FRAME: 0977

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT from National Captioning Institute ("Assignor"), to SightLine Media LLC ("Assignee") is entered into and effective as of the date written below.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Number 6,005,536 (the "NCI Patent"), and NCI has made no foreign registrations of the NCI Patent;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, certain of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the NCI Patent, together with the right to recover for the past, present and future infringements and violations thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, the right, title and interest of Assignor provided for pursuant to the terms of the Patent Assignment Agreement between the parties dated as of December 11, 2006.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto executed this instrument as of this 11th day of December, 2006

National Captioning Institute

By:

Gene Chao, Chairman and CEO

RECORDED: 12/19/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018645 FRAME: 0978